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REQUEST FOR WAIVER FRCJol REQUIREMENT OF RULE 25-2 4 .515(9) , 
FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, THAT EACH TELEPHONE STATION 
SKALL ALLOW INCCMING CALLS 

DOCKET NO. 980683-TC - COIN-tEL, INC. 

AGENDA: 07/21/ 98 - REG11LAR AGENDA - PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION -
INTERESTED PERSONS HAY PARTICI PATE 

~TICAL DATES: AUGUST 24, 1999 - STATUTORY DEADLINE 

FILE NAME AND LOCATION: S: \ PSC\CMU\WP\990693.RCM 

CABS BACKGROUND 

The provi d er listed on page 4 has submitted one or more 
r equests to bl ock i ncoming calls at its pay telephones. Each 
request was submitted on a properly completed Form PSC/04U 2 
(12/94). 

1.) Docket 1980693-TC- Coin-Tel, Inc. - The Waiver Petition 
was !ilod on Hay 26, 1998. Tho Notice or Petition !or Waiver was 
subDltted to the Secr etary o! State for publication in the Florida 
Admlnistrative Weekly June 10, 1998. The comment period ended July 
7, 1998. No comments were submitted. The statutory deadline !or 
the Commission • s decision r ega r<: ing this petition is August 24, 
1999 . 

Start believes the tollowin~ r ecommendations are appropr iate . 
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DISCUSSION OF 188Ull8 

ISsy& 1 : Should the Commission grant the provider listed on page 4 
a waiver from the requiremtnt that each telephone st,tion shall 
allow incominq calls for the pay telephone numbers at the addresses 
listed? 

BECQtt:IEHDATION: Yes. (Isler) 

STAfP AHAI.XSIS: Rule 25-24 .515(8), Florida Adlllinistradve Code, 
provides in pertinent part: 

Each telephone station shall allow incoming calls t:o be 
received, with the exception of those located at ~·enal 

institutions, hospitals and schools, and at locations 
specifically exempted by the CO=mias1on. There shall be 
no charqe for receiving inco111ing calla. Requests for 
exemption from the requirement ~hat each telephone 
station allow incoming calls shall be acco111panied by a 
completed FORK PSC/Q(I]-2 ( 12/94), which is incorpor., ted 
into this rule by reference. 

The company has submitted a proper ly completed Request to 
Block Incominq calla form for each or the instruments identified on 
paqe 4. Staff has reviewed each form and found each to have been 
siqned by the owner or officer of the pay telephone company, the 
location owner, and the chief of the law enforcement agency of the 
jurisdiction in which the pay telephone is located. 

By aigninq FORM PSC/CHU-2 (12/94), the pay telephone co~pany 
has aqreed to provide central offico-based intercept at no charqe 
to the end-user and to prominently display a written notice 
directly above or below the telephone number which states •Jncoming 
calla blocked at the request of law enforcement. H Furthermore, 
there is language on the form above each ot the three parties' 
siqnaturea which states "I am aware that pursuant to Section 
837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement 
in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the 
performance of hia official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor 
ot the second degree.• 

Staff recomaenda that the wa vera requested in this docket 
should be granted. These waivers are being requested in ac~ordance 
with the requirements of Chapter 120.542(2), Florida Statutes. The 
petitioner has demonstrated that granting these waivers will not 
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DOCKET NOS. 9806841lc 
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impede the continued provision of pay telephone service to the 
usinq public as intended by the underlyinq statute, Chaptar 
364.345, Florida Statutes. Staff also boliav .. thai. by urentinq 
these waiver requeate, tht comml11ion would be actino in the public 
interaat with rtoard to pay telephone service under Chapter 364.01 
and 364. 3375, Florida Statutes, in an effort to prevent criminal 
activity. FUrther, enforceiQent of the prohibition aqainst incominq 
call block~nq would result in substantial hardship for the 
petitioner as the payphones may be used for continuing criminal 
activity . 

tn addition , the petitioner has demonstrated that qrantinq 
these waivers will lift the "substantial hardship" that the rule 
imposes on law enforcement and the location provider. 

ISBYE 21 Should this docket be closed? 

B£QQMHENRATIQH ; Yea, this docket should be closed unless a person 
whose substantial interests are affected by tho Commission's 
decision tiles a protest within 21 days of the issuance of the 
Proposed Aqency Action. (Ottinot) 

STAfF ANALYSIS; Whether staff's recollllllendation on Issue 1 is 
approved or denied, the result will be a proposed agency action 
order . I! no t~ely protest to the proposed agency action ls filed 
within 21 days of the date of issuance of the Order , this docket 
should be closed. 
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POCKEt tfO. .~;PJ!aOYIW.I.OI.IDt~ll~~:~B.._ __ _ 

980683- TC Coin·T•l , tne . 

980683- TC Coin·T•l, Inc. 

407/$18-6463 

407/$78-6642 
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